Janice O'Connell

From: Janice O'Conneli
Sent: Thursday, September 20, 2018 12:58 PM
To: Brian OMalley (brian.omalley@barnstablecounty.org); Christopher Kanaga

(ckanaga@barnstablecounty.org); Deborah McCutcheon
{dmccutcheon@barnstablecounty.org); James Killion (jkillion@barnstablecounty.org);
John Chman (johman@barnstablecounty.org); Lilli-Ann Green (tilli-
ann.green@barnstablecounty.org); Linda Zuern {linda.zuern@barnstablecounty.org);
Mary Chaffee {mary.chaffee@barnstablecounty.org); Patrick Princi
(pprinci@barnstablecounty.org); Peter Hughes (peter.hughes@barnstablecounty.org);
Ronald Bergstrom {rbergstrom@barnstablecounty.arg); Susan Moran
(susan.moran@barnstablecounty.org); Suzanne McAuliffe
(smcauliffe@barnstablecounty.org); 'Thomas O'Hara
{thomas.chara@barnstablecounty.org)'

Subject: Additional Info related to Standing Committees and Assembly

To answer Peter’s question and for informational purposes only....please no discussion....
Additional number of committee meetings for purposes other than budget related in ...

FY18 FY17
Natural Resources 0 1
Economic Affairs 0 2
Tele & Energy 0 0
Finance 1 2
Public Services 0 0
Health & Human Services 0 0

Govt Regulations 0 0

FYL.....please keep in mind that the majority of ordinance reviews were conducted at public hearings before the full
Assembly either due to scheduling issues or level of importance

Assembly meetings 7 6

You can view meeting minutes and other data on the web site under Standing Committees agenda and minutes tab.

Janice OConnell

Assembly of Delegates - Clerk
Barnstable County - County Clerk
508-375-6761

From: Peter Hughes

Sent:; Thursday, September 20, 2018 11:56 AM

To: Janice O'Connell <joconneli@hbarnstablecounty.org>
Subject: Re: Info related to Standing Committees

Thanks Janice . Could you also tell us how many additional times each committee met during the year .
Peter

Sent from my iPhone

On Sep 20, 2018, at 11:37 AM, Janice O'Connell <joconnell@barnstablecounty.org> wrote:

1




Thought | would pass along to all delegates some information | put together for Delegate Princi
regarding Standing Committees and meetings held during the budget process in 2018 and 2017.

Janice O'Connell

Assembly of Delegates - Clerk
Barnstable County - County Clerk
508-375-6761

<Committee Attendance Analysis Budget Reviews '17 & '18 xlsx>




